**RESOLUTION NO. 24-0\_\_R** 

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TX., CITY COUNCIL APPOINTING **MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES TO THE PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION**

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS, THAT:

The following individual(s) are hereby appointed as a Commissioner to the **Planning & Zoning Commission** with a term expiring June 30, 2026:

The following individual(s) are hereby appointed as an Alternate to the **Planning &** Zoning Commission with a term expiring June 30, 2026:

<u>Cynthia Koger – Alternate 2</u> - Alternate 3

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS:

That the appointment of the aforementioned individual(s) to the Leon Valley Planning & Zoning Commission and that the terms become effective immediately.

**PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED** by the City Council of the City of Leon Valley on this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2024.

## APPROVED

CHRIS RILEY MAYOR

Attest:

SAUNDRA PASSAILAGUE, TRMC City Secretary

Approved as to Form:

**ARTURO D. "ART" RODRIGUEZ** City Attorney